MAY. 1.2008 10:37AM

Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

NO. 4508 P. 1

### Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

# Docket No. NAGATO GENERAL/LH-SP

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof	•
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.	MEIKO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 14-15, Ogami 5-chome, Ayase-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN,	
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date(s): April 25, 2008,	, respectively.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is as follows:	
٩	, respectively.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/491,604	6,127,633	

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

FAX NO. 212-319-5101

6,294,743 6,294,744 6,704,208 6,841,738

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_\_

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00

[X] PTO- 2038 Form

### [X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form

8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: May 1, 2008

Bv Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 22,974

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

ortnov

Dated: <u>May 1, 2008</u>

PATENT



Total number of pages including cover shREELta020876 FRAME: 0956

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 12, Moriya-cho 3chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

> 6,127,633 6,294,743 6,294,744 6,704,208 6,841,738

and in and to the following U.S. patent application:

U.S. Serial No. 11/491,604; and

Whereas, MEIKO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 14-15, Ogami 5-chome, Ayase-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Application and the inventions described and claimed therein;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Application and to the inventions described and claimed in said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Application, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Application, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0957

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2008.

VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.

By:

Name: Tétsuro Fuse Title: Associate Director, General Manager